October 1, 2021

Permanent Closure Notice of Hosokawa Micron (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

Please be informed that we have decided to close the Hosokawa Micron (Thailand) Co., Ltd. as follows.

1. Overview of closure

Company: Hosokawa Micron (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

End of Sales Activity: End of September, 2021 Company Closure Date: End of December, 2021

Business Operations after the closure will be integrated into the Hosokawa Micron (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

2. Reason for closure

Due to the prolonged spread of the COVID-19 infection, the Hosokawa Micron (Thailand) has been unable to carry out their normal business activities, and have decided to close the company after making a comprehensive consideration of the safety of the employees and their families. The sales activities and customer service will be continued by the Hosokawa Micron (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

3. Impact on business results

The impact of this matter on our business performance (consolidated and non-consolidated) for the current fiscal year will be minimal.

<Contact>

Hosokawa Micron Corporation

International Administration Division

Address: No.9, 1-Chome, Shoudai, Tajika, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-1132, Japan

Phone: +81-72-855-2560 Fax: +81-72-855-2561